Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

570-260-004 20-14
SERIES 572
Ordering Guide:
Wire to Wire /  Wire to Board 5.8mm Pitch
• 5.8mm Pitch, Rated Current: 10A max
• Fully Waterproof with Double Latch Solution
• Available in Wire-to-Wire and Wire-to-Board Options
• Seals preassembled into housing; no external sealing
required available in 1, 2, or 3 Positions
• True Crimp and Poke Solution
• Internal Polarization to Prevent Mismating
• Available with wire already installed
• Wide range of wire sizes available
• Waterproof Grade IP67 Certified
Specifications: Crimp Contact:
**Crimp Contacts are also available in strips of 40pcs.
Contact EDAC for more information.
**Housing seals are already pre-assembled in the
connector.Wire Seal:
NO. OF CONTACTS:
001 - 1 CONTACT
002 - 2 CONTACTS
003 - 3 CONTACTS
CONTACT CODE:
000 - NO CONTACTS (ONLY FOR CRIMP CONTACTS)
420 - BOARD MOUNT CONTACTS
STYLE:
101 - WHITE MALE HOUSING (ONLY FOR BOARD MOUNT CONTACTS)
301 - BLUE MALE HOUSING (ONLY FOR BOARD MOUNT CONTACTS)
100 - WHITE MALE HOUSING FOR CRIMP CONTACTS
300 - BLUE MALE HOUSING  FOR CRIMP CONTACTS
200 - WHITE FEMALE HOUSING FOR CRIMP CONTACTS
400 - BLUE FEMALE HOUSING  FOR CRIMP CONTACTS
572-002-000-100
SERIES:
572, WIRE TO WIRE
         WIRE TO BOARD
Assembly Layout
Materials:
570-260-001
570-260-002 570-260-004
570-260-003
Double Latch
47.0
3
0
.5
Page 9
572-001-000-XXX 572-001-000-YYY 572-001-420-XXX
572-002-000-XXX 572-002-000-YYY 572-002-420-XXX
572-003-000-XXX 572-003-000-YYY 572-003-420-XXX
White 100 White 200 White 101
Blue 300 Blue 400 Blue 301
Housing
Color
XXX
Housing
Color
YYY
Housing
Color
XXX
SERIES 572
Wire to Wire /  Wire to Board 5.8mm Pitch